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From                  To 

Dr.S.Rajendhiran M.Sc,M.Phil,PhD,M.Ed                        The Director 

Principal                                                                             Directorate of Collegiate Education 

Periyar E.V.R. College (A)                                                Chennai-6  

Tiruchirapalli – 23  

                                           

                                       

  No: 1126/1/2017 Dt: 27.03.2018 

 

 

Madam, 

              Sub: Budget Plan 2017-2018- Fund Allocation Order Surrender Statement -        

                      Forwarding-Reg 

 

              Ref: Proceedings from the Director , Directorate of Collegiate Education – No:   

                      013535/H1/2017   Dt: 19.03.2018 

   

 

I hereby acknowledge the receipt of the proceedings of the Director, Directorate of 

Collegiate Education, Chennai-6. Fund Allocation for the year 2017-2018 under the plan and 

Non-Plan banner has been received by the college. 

 The Final corrected Estimate II, surrender statement has been duly filled in the given 

format and has been attached along with this letter.  

 

                                                                                                                          Principal 
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1.Surrender Statement  

 

                          

 

 

 



Head of Account: 

Sub 
head 

Name of the College: 
(From April-2017 to Mar-2018) 

01 

01 

02 

03 

04 

06. 

07. 

08 

02 

03.01 

04.01 

04.02 

0S.01 

05.02 

05.03 

05.04 

05.05. 

06.01 

06.02 

06.03. 

08.01. 

Salaries 

Details of Head 

Pay (Shift II 
Teaching Remuneration) 

Medical Allowance 

Medical Charges 

H.RA 

C.C.A 

Other Allowances (including 
Disabled persons allowance 
+ Pongal Bonus + Exgratia 
and other items) 

Wages 

Travel Concession 

2202-General Education 03-University and Higher Education 
103- Government Colleges and Institutes -State's Expenditure 
AA-Arts Colleges(Men) (DPC:2202-03-103-AA-0001) 

Tour T.A 

Periyar E.V.R College (A) Try-23 

TransferT.A 

SURRENDER STATEMENT-2017-18 

Dearness Allowance 

Telephone Charges 
Other contingencies 

Expenditure 

Electricity charges 

Furniture 

Rent 

Service Postage and Postal 

PropertyTax 

Non 

Water Charges 

ANNEXURE-I1 

Advertisement charges 

Total amount Expenditure 
from April 
2017 to Mar-18 

allotted for 
2017-2018 

7,50,00,000 

(59,400) 

1,50,000 

S,00,000 

30,00,000 

8,00,000 

0 

10,35,00,000 

30,000 

5,000 

35,000 

1,10,000 

8,20,000 

10,000 

0 

0 

0 

10,000 

0 

10,52,75,754 

(59,150) 

2.65,068 

2,50,892 

(74,392-+48,000+ 
48,000-+36,000+ 
3,600=2,09,992) 

35.37,556 

8,87,261 
0 

14,24,65,853 

26,992 

4,055 

34,343 

1,10,000. 

7,86,517 

10,000 

0 

1,920 

0 

Excess (+) 

3,02,75,754 

1,15,068 

0 

0 

5,37,556 

87,261 

0 

3,89,65,853 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Savings (-) 

250 
(Shift ! 
Non-Teaching 
Remuneration) 

2,90,008 

0 

0 

0 

3,008 

945 

657 

Nil 

33,483 

Ni 

0 

8,080 



IS.01. 

01 

19. Machinery & Equipments 

03. 

21 

01 

03 

33.02. 

33.02 

33.04 

45 

47.01 

49.01 

59 

68 

76 

01. 

02 

03 

Minor Works 

Periodical Maintenance 

01 

02 

Purchase 

76 

Maintenance 

02 

Motor Vehicles 

Purchase 

Maintenance of Functional 
vehicles 
Remuneration(Shift I Guest 
Lecturers) 
Remuneration(Shift II Guest 
Lecturers) 
Contract Payment 
Petroleum oil & Lubricant 6 
Regional Offices and DCE 
Office only 
Stores and Equipments 
Festival Advance(Debit) 

Prizes and Awards 

Cost of Books 

Computer and Accessories 

Computer Literacy Programme 
(DPC:2202-03-103-AX-7633 Computer 

Purchase 

Stationery 

Maintenance 

Tamil Medium Stipend 

Computer Stationery 

SC/ST/MBC Special Coaching Classes 
concerned 20 colleges only 
E.V.R.Nagammal Scheme -6 Regional 
Ofices only) 

Office Expenses 

Telephone Charges 

Other Contigencies 

Computer and Accessories 

Maintenance 

20,000 

0 

90,000 

45,000 

0 

0 

0 

13,15,000 

41,60,000 

0 

2,95,000. 
6,00,000 

2,50,000 

0 

0 

14,193 

4,66,400 

0 

Digital Libraries 

0 

25,000 

12,000 

0 

12,000 

20,000 

89,897 
44,845) 

0 

0 

12,82,055 

41,34,.964 

2.95,000 

5,55,000 

2,50,000 

0 

14,193 

4,50,800 
0 

24,855 
12,000 

0 

12,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Nil 

0 

103 

155 

32.945* 

25,036* 

Nil 

45,000 

0 

Nil 

Nil 

15,600* 

0 

145 

Nil 

0 

Nil 



76 

02 

03 

19 

76 

76.02 

76.03 

Computer and Accessories 

Maintenance 

Computer Stationery 

Machinery and Equipments 01 
Purchase 
(DPC:2202-03-00 1-1917) 

Computer and ACcessories 

Maintenance 

Computer Stationery 

0 

12,000. 

01.03.2018 SNT uafui6b) l6veari. 

2,000 

50,000 

Computer centre for visually impaired students-Queen Mary's College Only 

0 

gÜUsfáBÜUL G6i6I5j). (2). E.V. uguT 1IUri 09.02.2018 

12,000 

2,000 

50,000 

0 0 

0 

PRINCIPAL, 
PERIYAEIRFE 

TiRJCHrPPALLI2023 

Nil 

DOCCE CI 102 

Nil 

1. 5afaibaî pnisHGH1605 |166 DT615J0T %/6T, 6a h.400/- lÙ G4,66,400/- Lqws 5LIT GEüH 

Nil 

6uDuio 13.03.20 18 DI`g1 GogysÜILL). HIGUTI LOTSaiTB6il DDT` STGa GuD QsSTI 

sîLLB1D, Ns b1601 6 GÜLs 616bBDDLÍ gMD (Long Absent) sbDI1 5uT S61)ig apiBÜLILIG 

GzTDE .15,600/- GuT51 8J6s1 GsúuiuGD5). HI GoTgHÚ G4,66,400/- (3.4,50,800+%. 15,600/ 

=H.4,66,400/-) 



76 Computer and Accessories 0 0 0 0 

02 Maintenance  12,000 12,000 0 NIL 

03 Computer Stationery 2000 2000 0 NIL 

19 Machinery and Equipment’s 

01 Purchase 

DPC:2202-03-001-1917 

50,000 50,000 0 NIL 

 

        Computer centre or Visually Impaired Students -Queen Mary’s College Only 

76 Computer and Accessories 0 0 0 0 

76.02 Maintenance 0 0 0 0 

76.03 Computer Stationery  0 0 0 0 

 

 

Shift I : 

1. In the month of January 2018, one Guest Lecture has been sanctioned to the 

Department of Visual Communication. 

2. One Guest Lecturer namely E.V.Praba is appointed on 09.02.2018 and the remaining 

amount is hereby surrendered.  

Shift II: 

1. Shift II – S.Akilandeswari left the job on 1.3.2018 as she procured a Government job. 

2. Shift I and II – Since the guest lecturers have availed themselves of Casualty leave the 

amount concerned is hereby returned.  

Incentive for Tamil Education  

1.   A total amount of Rs. 4,66,400/- for 1166 tamil medium students (Rs.400 each) has 

been sanctioned and amount is received from the treasury. 

 

Certain students received TC while certain other students are long absent. The amount 

pertaining to these students Rs.15,600/- is surrendered presently. Total Rs. 4,66,400/-    

(Rs.4,50,800 + Rs.15600/-  =  4,66,400/-) 



Sub 
head 

79. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

06 

07 

08 

03.03 

09.01 

49.01 

79. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

06 

07 

08 

03.03 

09.01 

49.01 

Details of Head 

Salaries 

Pay 

Medical Allowance 

Medical charges 
Other Allowances 
(including Disabled 
persons allowance + 
Pongal Bonus + 

Exgratia and other 
items) 
H.R.A 

Travel Concession 

C.C.A 

Dearness Allowvance 

Grants for Current 

Expenditure 
Festival Advances 
Debit 

Salaries 

Pay 
Medical Allowance 

Medical charges 
Other Allowance 

H.R.A 

Travel Concession 

C.C.A 

Dearness Allowance 

Grants for Current 

Expenditure 
Festival Advances 
Debit 

2953593 

Total amount 
allotted for 

(2016-2017) 

103 AF Men Autonomous Head 

21,00,000 

4,000 

0 

8,000 

70,000 

6.000 

16.000 

28,80,000 

20,000 

20,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Expenditure 
from April 
2016 to Mar) 
201710lb-I 

0 

28,44,583 

10,291 

9,000 

98,495 

103 AG Women Autonomous Head 

22,164 

34,42,346 

20,000 

15,000 

0 

0 

Excess(+) 

0 

7,44,583 

6,291 

1,000 

28,495 

6.164 

5,62,346 

0 

0 

0 

PER 

Savings(-) 

0 

0 

6,000 

DOCO0E Ci 102 

0 

Nil 

5,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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